
 
 

County Contact List 

Jurisdiction Name E-Mail Phone Number Fax Number 

Alameda (ACD, TB) Rita Shiau Rita.Shiau@acgov.org 510-268-2337 510-268-2111 

Alameda (ACD) Sakai Metcalf Sakai.Metcalf@acgov.org 510-268-2106 510-268-2111 

Alameda (STD) Rhonda Reid-Jefferson Rhonda.Reid@acgov.org 510-268-2052 510-268-2111 

Alameda (STD) Gay Calhoun Gay.Calhoun@acgov.org 510-268-2396 510-268-2111 

Alameda (ACD) Jessica De Vol Jessica.Devol@acgov.org 510-267-3250 510-268-2111 

Alameda (TB) Tanisha Jackson Tanisha.Jackson@acgov.org 510-667-3061 510-273-3916 

Alameda (TB) Susan Sawley Susan.Sawley@acgov.org 510-667-3023 510-273-3916 

Alameda (ACD) Allyson Ochsner Allyson.Ochsner@acgov.org 510-208-1226 510-268-2111 

Alpine Becky Thornburg bthornburg@alpinecountyca.gov 530-694-2235 x 223  

Amador Connie Vaccarezza cvaccarezza@amadorgov.org 209-223-6407 209-223-1562 

Amador (Hep C, 
Cocci) 

Genna Ewing gewing@amadorgov.org 209-223-6407 209-223-1562 

Amador Carole Myers cmyers@amadorgov.org 209-223-6771 209-223-1562 

Amador Diana Evensen devensen@amadorgov.org   

Berkeley Jose Ducos JDucos@ci.berkeley.ca.us  510-981-5281  

Berkeley Barbara Gregory BGregory@ci.berkeley.ca.us  510-981-5302  

Butte Linda Lewis LLewis@buttecounty.net  530-538-2076  

Calaveras Linda Winn LWinn@co.calaveras.ca.us 209-754-6482 209-754-1709 

Calaveras Brianna Ure Bure@co.calaveras.ca.us 209-754-6460 x 6822 209-754-1709 

Colusa Bonnie Davies bdavies@colusadhhs.org 530-458-0380 530-458-4136 

Colusa Schsleen Lee Schsleen.Lee@colusadhhs.org 530-458-0380 530-458-4136 

Colusa Cathy Agamao  cdcontrol@colusadhhs.org 530-458-0380 530-458-4136 

Colusa Kade Wilson kwilson@colusadhhs.org 530-458-0380 530-458-4136 

Colusa Erika Johnson ejohnson@colusadhhs.org 530-458-0380 530-458-4136 

Colusa Connie Rios Constace.Rios@colusadhhs.org 530-458-0380 530-458-4136 

Contra Costa Erika Jenssen Erika.Jenssen@hsd.cccounty.us  925-313-6740 925-313-6465 

Contra Costa Christine Leivermann Christine.Leivermann@hsd.cccounty.us  925-313-6786 925-313-6798 

Del Norte     

El Dorado Alicia Donhardt Alicia.Donhart@edcgov.us  530-621-6236 530-295-2589 

El Dorado Heather Orchard Heather.Orchard@edcgov.us 530-621-6155 530-295-2589 

El Dorado Teresa Mackey teresa.mackey@edcgov.us 530-621-6241 530-295-2589 

Fresno Mary Morrison MMorrisson@co.fresno.ca.us 559-600-6571  

Fresno Joe Prado JPrado@co.fresno.ca.us  559-600-3007  

Fresno Carolyn Vart CVart@co.fresno.ca.us  559-600-6479  

Glenn Grinnell Norton GNorton@glenncountyhealth.net  530-934-6588 530-934-6463 

Glenn Mary Lou Nelson MNelson@glenncountyhealth.net  530-934-6588 530-934-6463 

Glenn Marcy McIntyre mmcintyre@glenncountyhealth.net 530-934-6588 530-934-6463 

Glenn Susan Thurman sthurman@glenncountyhealth.net  530-934-6588 530-934-6463 
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Jurisdiction Name E-Mail Phone Number Fax Number 

Humboldt Eric Gordon* egordon@co.humboldt.ca.us      707-268-2174  

Humboldt Mary McKenzie MMcKenzie@co.humboldt.ca.us  707-268-2127  

Humboldt Hava Phillips hphillips@co.humboldt.ca.us      707-268-2197  

Humboldt Amy George ageorge@co.humboldt.ca.us 707-268-2119  

Imperial Amber Gonzales AmberGonzales@co.imperial.ca.us  442-265-1358 760-482-4231 

Imperial (STD, CD) Karla Lopez KarlaLopez@co.imperial.ca.us  442-265-1350 760-482-3738 

Imperial (TB) Ana Pritchard AnaPritchard@co.imperial.ca.us  442-265-1352 760-482-3738 

Imperial (TB) Julissa Cazares JulissaCazares@co.imperial.ca.us  442-265-1422 760-482-4897 

Imperial Sharon Yates SharonYates@co.imperial.ca.us  442-265-1357 760-482-4231 

Imperial (TB) Jaspreet Sidhu jaspreetsidhu@co.imperial.ca.us 442-265-1423 760-482-4897 

Imperial (TB, CD) Paula Kriner PaulaKriner@co.imperial.ca.us 442-265-1353 760-482-3738 

Inyo Anna Scott ascott@inyocounty.us 760-873-7868 760-873-7800 

Kern Sandra Morales* SandraM@co.kern.ca.us  661-868-0420 661-868-0261 

Kern Kirt Emery EmeryK@co.kern.ca.us  661-868-0303 661-868-0261 

Kern Denise Smith SmithDe@co.kern.ca.us  661-868-0402 661-868-0261 

Kings (Admin)  Esther Carnero Esther.Carnero@co.kings.ca.us 559-852-2579 559-589-0652 

Kings (TB) Marlene Ayers Marlene.Ayers@co.kings.ca.us  559-852-2741 559-589-0652 

Kings (Syphillis) Dulce Ulloa-Limon Dulce.Ulloa-Limon@co.kings.ca.us 559-852-4837 559-589-0652 

Kings Sharon Soong Sharon.Soong@co.kings.ca.us  559-852-2572  559-589-0652 

Lake Denise Doukas Denise.Doukas@lakecountyca.gov  707-263-1090  

Lake Sherylin Taylor Sherylin.Taylor@lakecountyca.gov 707-263-1090  

Lake Carolyn Cook Carolyn.Cook@lakecountyca.gov 707-263-1090  

Lake Lindsey Termini Lindsey.Termini@lakcountyca.gov 707-263-1090 707-262-4280 

Lake Emillie Feenan Emillie.Feenan@lakecountyca.gov 707-263-1090 707-262-4280 

Lassen Christi Myers CMyers@co.lassen.ca.us  530-251-8186  

Long Beach John Holguin John.Holguin@longbeach.gov   562-570-4301  

Long Beach (TB) Emma Kursar Emma.Kursar@longbeach.gov  562-570-4235  

Long Beach (TB) Debra Smith Debra.Smith@longbeach.gov  562-570-4283  

Long Beach (TB) Mauro Torno Mauro.Torno@longbeach.gov     562-570-4330  

Long Beach (TB) Jennifer Umayam Jennifer.Umayam@longbeach.gov  562-570-4368  

Los Angeles     

Madera Miguel Chavez MChavezJr@madera-county.com  559-675-7893  

Madera Jennifer Maddox Jennifer.Maddox@madera-county.com 559-675-7893 x434  

Marin Karina Arambula KArambula@marincounty.org  415-473-2715 415-473-6002 

Marin Jessica Cunningham-
Krahl 

JCunningham@marincounty.org  415-473-7346 415-473-6002 

Marin Linda Ferguson LFerguson@marincounty.org  415-473-3038 415-473-6002 

Marin (TB) Terry Somers TSomers@marincounty.org  415-473-6862 415-473-6855 

Marin (STD) Juan Jimenez JJimenez@marincounty.org 415-473-6845 415-473-2666 

Marin (CD) Shanna Cronan SCronan@marincounty.org 415-473-7805 415-473-6002 

mailto:egordon@co.humboldt.ca.us
mailto:MMcKenzie@co.humboldt.ca.us
mailto:hphillips@co.humboldt.ca.us
mailto:ageorge@co.humboldt.ca.us
mailto:AmberGonzales@co.imperial.ca.us
mailto:KarlaLopez@co.imperial.ca.us
mailto:AnaPritchard@co.imperial.ca.us
mailto:JulissaCazares@co.imperial.ca.us
mailto:SharonYates@co.imperial.ca.us
mailto:jaspreetsidhu@co.imperial.ca.us
mailto:PaulaKriner@co.imperial.ca.us
mailto:SandraM@co.kern.ca.us
mailto:EmeryK@co.kern.ca.us
mailto:SmithDe@co.kern.ca.us
mailto:Esther.Carnero@co.kings.ca.us
mailto:Marlene.Ayers@co.kings.ca.us
mailto:Dulce.Ulloa-Limon@co.kings.ca.us
mailto:Sharon.Soong@co.kings.ca.us
mailto:Denise.Doukas@lakecountyca.gov
mailto:Sherylin.Taylor@lakecountyca.gov
mailto:CMyers@co.lassen.ca.us
mailto:John.Holguin@longbeach.gov
mailto:Emma.Kursar@longbeach.gov
mailto:Debra.Smith@longbeach.gov
mailto:Mauro.Torno@longbeach.gov
mailto:Jennifer.Umayam@longbeach.gov
mailto:MChavezJr@madera-county.com
mailto:Jennifer.Maddox@madera-county.com
mailto:KArambula@marincounty.org
mailto:JCunningham@marincounty.org
mailto:LFerguson@marincounty.org
mailto:TSomers@marincounty.org
mailto:JJimenez@marincounty.org
mailto:SCronan@marincounty.org


 
 

Jurisdiction Name E-Mail Phone Number Fax Number 

Mariposa Margarita King margaritaking@mariposacounty.org 209-966-3689  

Mariposa Dana Tafoya    

Mariposa Marti Fazio    

Mendocino (STD, 
CD, TB) 

Anna Anttila anttilaa@co.mendocino.ca.us 707-472-2713 707-472-2714 

Mendocino Lucila Martinez martinel@co.mendocino.ca.us 707-961-2424    

Mendocino (HIV) Sheri Santee Santees@co.mendocino.ca.us 707-472-2710  

Merced Richard Rios RRios@co.merced.ca.us  209-381-1130 209-381-1034 

Modoc Stacy Sphar StacySphar@co.modoc.ca.us  530-233-6311  

Mono Hillary Bayliss* HBayliss@mono.ca.gov  760-924-1835 760-924-1831 

Mono Lynda Salcido LSalcido@mono.ca.gov  760-924-1830 760-924-1831 

Mono Dr. Richard Johnson drrickjohn@gmail.com 760-914-0496 760-924-1831 

Monterey Kristy Michie MichieKJ@co.monterey.ca.us  831-755-4503  

Napa Jennifer Henn Jennifer.Henn@countyofnapa.org  707-299-2160  

Napa Joanie Freethy joan.freethy@countyofnapa.org  707-253-4231  

Nevada Cindy Key Cindy.key@co.nevada.ca.us 530-265-1420 530-271-0836 

Nevada Holly Whittaker Holly.Whittaker@co.nevada.ca.us  530-470-2658  

Orange Joseph Deocampo* jdeocampo@ochca.com 714-834-8684  

Orange Elisabeth Gonzalez EGonzalez@ochca.com  714-834-8139  

Orange (TB) Mike Carson MCarson@ochca.com  714-834-8406  

Orange (TB) Haimanot Girma HGirma@ochca.com   714-834-8048  

Orange (STD) Rebecca Mares* RMares@ochca.com 714-834-7832  

Orange (STD) Diana Cuevas DCuevas@ochca.com 714-834-8007  

Pasadena Leticia Saenz LeSaenz@cityofpasadena.net  626-744-6038  

Placer Kara Miller* KMiller@placer.ca.gov 530-889-7186 530-886-2945 

Placer Kimberly Sinel KSinel@placer.ca.gov  530 889 7148 530-886-2945 

Placer Wendy Taylor WJTaylor@placer.ca.gov 530-889-7191 530-886-2945 

Plumas Linda DeWolf LindaDeWolf@countyofplumas.com  530-283-6330  

Plumas Tina Venable TinaVenable@countyofplumas.com  530-283-6346  

Riverside Janel Brockmann JBrockmann@rivcocha.org  951-358-5107  

Riverside Andres Burgos ABurgos@rivcocha.org             951-358-5107  

Riverside Barbara Cole BCole@rivcocha.org  951-358-5107  

Riverside (STD) Carolyn Lieber      CLieber@rivcocha.org  951-358-5307  

Sacramento Katherine McAuley mcauleyk@saccounty.net 916-875-4728  

Sacramento Jamie White WhiteJa@saccounty.net 916-875-5881  

San Benito Kelly Sonnenschein ksonnenschein@cosb.us  831-637-5367  

San Bernardino Stacey Davis Stacey.Davis@dph.sbcounty.gov  800-722-4794  

San Bernardino (TB) Jenny Hernandez JHernandez@dph.sbcounty.gov  909-387-6864  

San Bernardino Lea Morgan LMorgan@dph.sbcounty.gov  800-722-4794  

San Bernardino Susan Strong SStrong@dph.sbcounty.gov 909-387-6797  
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Jurisdiction Name E-Mail Phone Number Fax Number 

San Bernardino 
(STD) 

Kim Woods KWoods@dph.sbcounty.gov   800-722-4794  

San Diego (STD) Mardi Campbell* Mardi.Campbell@sdcounty.ca.gov 619-692-8502  

San Diego (STD) Heidi Aiem Heidi.Aiem@sdcounty.ca.gov 619-293-4718  

San Diego (TB) Marisa Moore MariaLuisa.Moore@sdcounty.ca.gov 619-692-5598  

San Diego (TB) Benjamin Sanchez Benjamin.Sanchez@sdcounty.ca.gov 619-695-8874  

San Diego (TB/STD) Lawrence Wang Lawrence.Wang@sdcounty.ca.gov 619-293-4756  

San Francisco (ELR) Jennifer Grinsdale Jennifer.Grinsdale@sfdph.org  415-554-2740  

San Francisco (CD) Melissa Ongpin Melissa.Ongpin@sfdph.org 415-554-2830  

San Francisco (TB) Laurel Bristow Laurel.Bristow@sfdph.org 415-206-6911  

San Francisco (STD) Bob Kohn Robert.Kohn@sfdph.org 415-355-2022  

San Francisco (CD) Communicable Disease 
Control Unit 

cdcontrol.dph@sfdph.org 415-554-2830 415-554-2848 

San Francisco (CD) Diane Portnoy Diane.Portnoy@sfdph.org 415-554-2830  

San Francisco (CD) Brian Kim brian.d.kim@sfdph.org 415-554-2830  

San Joaquin Hemal Parikh HParikh@sjcphs.org    209-468-3488  

San Luis Obispo Christine Gaiger CGaiger@co.slo.ca.us  805-781-5577  

San Luis Obispo Sarah Toste stoste@co.slo.ca.us 805-781-4902  

San Luis Obispo Ann McDowell AMcDowell@co.slo.ca.us  805-788-2095  

San Mateo (STD) Matt Geltmaker MGeltmaker@smcgov.org  650-573-2077  

San Mateo (CD) Carly Bock CBock@smcgov.org 650-573-3750  

San Mateo (TB) Che Waterman CWaterman@smcgov.org 650-573-2021  

Santa Barbara Neysa Gleason* neysa.gleason@sbcphd.org 805-681-5261  

Santa Barbara Deanna Patague Deanna.Patague@sbcphd.org 805-346-8444  

Santa Clara (CD) Natalie Smith  Natalie.Smith@phd.sccgov.org 408-792-1334  

Santa Clara (TB) Ranka Mandic Ranka.Mandic@phd.sccgov.org 408-792-1319  

Santa Clara (CD) Bernice Tate Bernice.Tate@phd.sccgov.org 408-792-1324  

Santa Clara (STD) Kathy McQuaid kathleen.mcquaid@phd.sccgov.org 408-792-5529  

Santa Cruz Elvira Limones Elvira.Limones@santacruzcounty.us 831-454-4114  

Santa Cruz Jessica Oltmanns Jessica.Oltmanns@co.santa-cruz.ca.us  831-454-4647  

Santa Cruz Amy Meza Amy.Meza@santacruzcounty.us  831-454-4882  

Shasta Jennifer Black* JBlack@co.shasta.ca.us  530-245-6838 530-225-5074 

Shasta Venessa Vidovich vvidovich@co.shasta.ca.us 530-225-5621 530-225-5074 

Sierra Shanna Anseth sanseth@sierracounty.ca.gov  530-993-6705  

Siskiyou (CD) Blair Loftus bloftus@co.siskiyou.ca.us 530-841-2134  

Solano (STD/HIV) Cynthia Coutee CCoutee@solanocounty.com  707-784-8064  

Solano  Crystal Miller CRMiller@solanocounty.com  707-784-8004  

Solano (TB) Angelina Padilla APadilla@solanocounty.com 707-784-8096  

Sonoma  Kathleen Moser* PHNurse@sonoma-county.org 707-565-4566  

Sonoma Mary Miller Mary.miller@sonoma-county.org  707-565-4569 707-565-4565 
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Jurisdiction Name E-Mail Phone Number Fax Number 

Stanislaus Connie Lukins* clukins@schsa.org 209-558-5620  

Stanislaus  Lisa Boddy LBoddy@schsa.org  209-652-2566  

Sutter Maria Heredia* MHeredia@co.sutter.ca.us  530-822-7215 530-822-5980 

Tehama Michelle Schmidt Michelle.Schmidt@tchsa.net         530-527-6824  

Tehama Cheyenne Humphrey       Cheyenne.Humphrey@tchsa.net                 530-527-6824       530-527-0362 

Tehama Minnie Sagar Minnie.Sagar@tchsa.net 530-527-6824  

Trinity     

Tulare Jeremy Kempf* JRKempf@tularehhsa.org  559-685-5730 559-685-4835 

Tulare Monique Sepulveda MSepulveda@tularehhsa.org 559-685-5710  

Tulare (TB) Christine Perez CMPerez@tularehhsa.org  559-685-5715 559-685-4786 

Tuolumne Kathy Amos KAmos@co.tuolumne.ca.us  209-533-7403 209-533-7406 

Tuolumne Patricia Denney PDenney@co.tuolumne.ca.us  209-533-7438 209-533-7406 

Tuolumne Liza Ortiz   209-533-7406 

Ventura (TB) Christina Boswell Christina.Boswell@ventura.org  805-385-9451  

Ventura (TB) Teresa Calderon Teresa.Calderon@ventura.org  805-385-9451  

Ventura (STD) Beatriz Castillo Beatriz.Castillo@ventura.org 805-981-5201  

Ventura (STD) Marina Castro Marina.Castro@ventura.org 805-981-5201  

Ventura Maria Landeros Maria.Landeros@ventura.org  805-385-9451  

Ventura Sandra Gipson Sandra.Gipson@ventura.org  805-385-9451  

Ventura Erin Slack Erin.Slack@ventura.org 805-981-5383  

Ventura Barbara Spraktes-
Wilkins 

Barbara.Spraktes-Wilkins@ventura.org 805-981-5279  

Ventura Megan Steffy Megan.Steffy@ventura.org 805-981-5384  

Ventura Theresa Harrison Theresa.Harrison@ventura.org 805-981-5209  

Yolo (TB) Katie Kelsch Katie.Kelsch@yolocounty.org 530-666-8339  

Yolo Happyson Musvosvi Happyson.Musvosvi@yolocounty.org  530-666-8670  

Yolo Haydee Dabritz haydee.dabritz@yolocounty.org 530-666-8458  

Yuba Carolyn Iversen civersen@co.yuba.ca.us 530-749-6487 530-749-6397 
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